
MASS INTENTIONS: SATURDAY 26TH APRIL— WEDNESDAY 14TH MAY 2025 

Saturday 26th April  Saturday within the Octave of Easter 
St Luke’s 10am Eucharistic Service 
  Vigil of [Low] Sunday of Divine Mercy  
St Leo’s 5pm John Robert Wright (A) 

Sunday 27th April  
SECOND SUNDAY OF EASTER—[LOW] SUNDAY OF DIVINE  

MERCY 

St Luke’s 9am John and Mary Rimmer (A) 
Tuesday 29th April  Feast of St Catherine of Siena 
St Luke’s 9am Shelagh and Sean McGauley (T) 
Wednesday 30th April  Memorial of St Pius V 
St Luke’s 9am Angela and Maureen Smith (T) 
Thursday 1st May  Memorial of St Joseph the Worker  
St Leo’s 9.30am Anna Antony (LD) 
Friday 2nd May   Memorial of St Athanasius 
St Luke’s 9am John Paul Tinsley (T) 
Saturday 3rd May  Feast of Ss Philip and James  
St Luke’s 10am Chris Hollinghurst (Sick) 
  Vigil of the Third Sunday of Easter  
St Leo’s 5pm  
Sunday 4th May  THIRD SUNDAY OF EASTER 
St Luke’s 9am Baby Patricia Powell (A) 
Tuesday 6th May  Tuesday in week 3 of Easter  
St Luke’s 9am Kate and Terry Rigby (Sick) 
Wednesday 7th May  Wednesday in week 3 of Easter  
St Luke’s 9am Bernie Lawless (B) 
Thursday 8th May  Thursday in week 3 of Easter  
St Leo’s 9.30m Joyce Sloane (LD) 
Friday 9th May   Friday in week 3 of Easter 
St Luke’s 9am Angela Pearlman (LD) 
Saturday 10th May  Memorial of St John of Avila 
St Luke’s 10am Julie and Derek Yates (T) 
  Vigil of the Fourth Sunday of Easter  
St Leo’s 5pm  
Sunday 11th May  FOURTH SUNDAY OF EASTER 
St Luke’s 9am Steve Cawley (LD) 

Tuesday 13th May  Feast of the Dedication of the Cathedral 
St Luke’s 9am Joan Ellis (A) 
Wednesday 14th May  Feast of St Matthias 
St Luke’s 9am Joseph Mulligan (T) 



MASS INTENTIONS: THURSDAY 15TH MAY— SUNDAY 1ST JUNE 2025 

Thursday 15th May  Our Lady of Fatima (Tfrd) 
St Leo’s 10.30am Requiem Mass for Nora Halliday 
Friday 16th May  Weekday in Week 4 of Easter 
St Luke’s 9am Requiem Mass for Ann Dingsdale 
Saturday 17th May  Weekday in Week 4 of Easter  
St Luke’s 10am First Holy Communion Mass 
  Vigil of the Fifth Sunday of Easter   
St Leo’s 5pm  
Sunday 18th May  FIFTH SUNDAY OF EASTER  
St Luke’s 9am Patricia Romame (T) 
Tuesday 20th May  St Bernadine of Siena 
St Luke’s 9am Anne Hamley (T) 
Wednesday 21st May  St Christopher Magallanes and Companions 
St Luke’s 9am Ann Dingsdale (LD) 
Thursday 22nd May  St Rita of Cascia 
St Leo’s 9.30am  
Friday 23rd May  Friday in Week 5 of Easter  
St Luke’s 9am Christine Hollinghurst (Sick) 
Saturday 24th May  Saturday in Week 5 of Easter  
St Luke’s 10am Ann Dingsdale (LD) 
  Vigil of the Sixth Sunday of Easter  
St Leo’s 5pm  
Sunday 25th May  SIXTH SUNDAY OF EASTER  - ST BEDE THE VENERABLE  
St Luke’s 9am Les and Maria Forde (50th Wedding Anniversary) 
Tuesday 27th May  Feast of St Augustine of Canterbury 
St Luke’s 9am Celia and John Lyons (T) 
Wednesday 28th May  Wednesday in Week 6 of Easter  
St Luke’s 9am Margaret Swift (T) 
Thursday 29th May  SOLEMNITY OF THE ASCENSION OF THE LORD  
St Luke’s 9.30am  
Friday 30th May  Friday in Week 6 of Easter  
St Luke’s   9am  
Saturday 31st May  Feast of the Visitation of the BVM  
St Luke’s 10am  
  Vigil of the Seventh Sunday of Easter  
St Leo’s 5pm  
Sunday 1st June  SEVENTH SUNDAY OF EASTER  
St Luke’s 9am Frank Newport 


